
HOW TO REACH COMPLIANCE
MHS:

Compliance Hotline: +1(877) 777-0787 
calls are anonymous & 24/7)

VandaliaHealth.EthicsPoint.com
Compliance@VandaliaHealth.org |
MHS.Privacy@VandaliaHealth.org

DHS:
Apryl.D.Strother@VandaliaHealth.org

(304) 637-3656
HOW TO REACH RISK

MHS:
Maxine.Cantis@VandaliaHealth.org

Clarence.Swiger@VandaliaHealth.org
Janel.Mudry@VandaliaHealth.org
Ashley.Blair@VandaliaHealth.org

DHS:
Julia.Phillips@VandaliaHealth.org

(304) 637-3181

Compliance

Discrimination & Harassment

No form of harassment or discrimination is
tolerated at Vandalia Health. We are committed to
providing equal employment opportunities &
quality patient care to all in compliance with all
applicable laws & regulations. 

Remember:
Treat others with respect

Refrain from inappropriate or offensive jokes
or messages & unwanted physical contact

If you experience or observe harassment or
discrimination, report the behavior to your
supervisor, the human resources department,
or the Vandalia Health “Speak Up” Line

Safety & Culture

Arrive Alive: Distracted Driving

Distraction while driving is a leading cause of
vehicle crashes. Distractions can be:

• Texting while driving
• Talking on a cellphone
• Adjusting navigation, audio, & climate-control
systems
• Adjusting other vehicle devices (seat, mirrors,
arm rests, etc)
• Reaching for or adjusting objects in the vehicle
• Eating & drinking
• Personal grooming

The National Highway Traffic Safety
Administration’s data indicates:

• Distracted driving kills about nine people each
day in the United States & injures 1,000 more.
• In 2020, 3,142 people were killed & an estimated
additional 324,652 people were injured in motor
vehicle crashes involving distracted drivers.
• In 2020, 587 non-occupants (pedestrians, pedal
cyclists and others) were killed in distraction-
related crashes.

http://vandaliahealth.ethicspoint.com/

